

Abhishek Integrations Limited

CIN - L74999GJ2017PLC099749

Date: 23.01.2024

To, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: AILIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Work Order received by Abhishek Integrations Limited.

This is to inform you that Abhishek Integrations Limited (AIL) has been ranked as <u>L1</u> for the work contracts for:

1. "ARMO 2023-24 and 2024-25. SH. Operation and Maintenance of E and M installations at Terminal Building and other ancillary buildings etc. and Operation of Lifts, Escalators and Baggage Handling System (for 02 years) having total contract value of Rs. 4.43 crores including GST."

This is for your reference and record.

Yours Faithfully.

For Abhishek Integrations Limited

Hetal Karshanbhai Vaghela Company Secretary and Compliance Officer